

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 29 Friday 12th March, 2010

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[106]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: KEVIN MISI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Kevin Misi to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 5th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 5th day of March 2010.

Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ALICK HAGI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Alick Hagi to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 5th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 5th day of March 2010.

Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS POSTAL CORPORATION ACT 1996 (NO. 2 OF 1996)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF BOARD OF DIRECTOR OF THE CORPORATION

I, HON. VARIAN LONAMEI, the Minister for Communication and Aviation, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 6 of the Solomon Islands Postal Corporation Act 1996 and Schedule 2 to that Act, to re-appoint this person as a member of the Board of Directors from the date of this instrument:

MR. ALEX NINDI

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of March, 2010.

VARIAN LONAMEI

Minister for Communication and Aviation